POWERING GLOBAL INFRASTRUCTURE SINCE 1963
SERIES 1640XR
DC-DC CONVERTERS
Bulletin No. 76A0008B
Features:
EXTENDED INPUT RANGE DC-DC CONVERTERS
• TWO EXTENDED INPUT RANGE
   VERSIONS: 20V-80V and 40V-150V

  1 Depending upon the ambient temperature, a duty-cycle rating may apply. See
   chart on page 2.
Table 1
Input
Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Nominal
Output
Voltage (Vdc)
Maximum1
Output
Current/Power
Model
Number
20-80
13.6 7.5A/100W     1640XR-24/48-13-7.5
13.6 15A/200W     1640XR-24/48-13-15
24 4A/100W     1640XR-24/48-24-4
24 8A/200W     1640XR-24/48-24-8
40 - 150
13.6 7.5A/100W     1640XR-48/130-13-7.5
13.6 15A/200W     1640XR-48/130-13-15
24 4A/100W     1640XR-48/130-24-4
24 8A/200W     1640XR-48/130-24-8
FOR 24-V, 48-V and 130-V STATIONARY OR MOBILE APPLICATIONS
Model 1640XR-48/130-13-7.5
Model 1640XR-48/130-13-15
PAGE 1